PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3211516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIRUMALESWAR REDDY	01/20/2015
DANIEL G. WING	02/02/2015
PRASHANTH PATIL	01/20/2015
WILLIAM VER STEEG	01/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14613558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-291-0860

Email: docket-us@lsk-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC/CISCO

Address Line 1: ONE NORTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10203-14138A (CPOL995953)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG A. SUMMERFIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Craig A. Summerfield/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=10203-14138A-Assignment-to-Record#page1.tif source=10203-14138A-Assignment-to-Record#page2.tif

PATENT 503164901 REEL: 034885 FRAME: 0201

source=10203-14138A-Assignment-to-Record#page3.tif source=10203-14138A-Assignment-to-Record#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034885 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tirumaleswar Reddy, Daniel G. Wing, Prashanth Patil, and William Ver Steeg, hereinafter called the "Assignor," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Inspected Content Delivery with Peer-to-Peer Streaming," for which the DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION has been executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California whose principal office is in San Jose, California, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and

PATENT REEL: 034885 FRAME: 0203 Attorney Docket No.: 10203-14138A (CPOL995465)

patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

K. Time galeswas Reddy	20/1/2015
Tirumaleswar Reddy	DATE
Daniel G. Wing	DATE
	20/1/15
Prashanth Patil	DATE
William Ver Steeg	DATE

parents and in the present of any interference which may arise involving said invention or parents and in the present of parent, and that the Assignors will execute and deriver to the any such parents application of parents which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the Assigner any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the turns of the Assignment.

The Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks is bereby authorized and requested as sever palents to the Asagnee in accordance with the terms of this Asagnment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Timmuleswar Reday	DATE
Daniel G. Wing	DATE
Preshanth Paul	DATE
William Ver Steeg	DATE

patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Tirumaleswar Reddy	DATE
Daniel G. Wing	Z / (& b/ 24°) DATE
Prashanth Patil	DATE
William Ver Steeg	DATE